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OEM Reverb preliminary specifications

AUDIO PERFORMANCE
Frequency Response
Sampling Fregquency
A/D converter

D/A converter

Dsp

Dynamic delay memeory
Data ALU Processing
Address ALU Processing
Multiplier

AUDIO INPUTS/OUTPUTS

Channel
Imput Inpedance

Load Impedence
Input/Qutput level

EFFECTS
Number of Programs
Reverh effects

Dalay effacts
Delay+Reverb affects
Charus+Reverb effects
Resonator effect

20 Hz - 20K Hz, +/- 1 dB

44,1 KHz

18 bit, 64 x oversampled Dslta Sigma
18 bit, 8 x oversampled Delta Sigma

684 Kword, 1480 milliseconds
5.6 MIPS

2,8 MIPS

16 x 16 — 24 blt

2, Left/Right
17 KO

o KQ2
-3 dBV

256
Maills, Reooms, Plate, Virtual ambienoe Vacal,
Arbiencs. Non-linear

Delay, Multi-tap Dalay, Chorus, Flanger
Sarlas and parallal mede

Serles and parallel mode

GENERAL

Dimension 235" x2.75" (Gemx 7,.0cm)
Connactions 2 DIL header

Programs bit selection 8

Power voltage 5VvDC

Current rating 120 mA
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The 256 effects are selected through a double rotary switchs BCD coded so taht we
can obtain 16 effects and 16 tipologles of them.

The logic of the switchs Is positive.
The relation code-effect is the following:

~[H3:HO, L3:L0]  EFFECT [H3:HO, L3:L0]  EFFECT
[Hex] [Hex]
DB HALL1_1 58 HALL2_1
DA HALL1 2 (5 HALL2 2
D9 HALL1_3 59 HALL2 3
D8 HALL1_4 58 HALL2 4
D3 HALL1 5 53 HALL2 5
g (2 HALL1_6 52 MALLZ 6
>~ | D1 HALL1_7 51 HALL2_7
= |po HALL1™8 50 HALL2_8
> |DF HALL1_9 Q 5F HALL2_9
& | DE HALL1_10 @ | 3E MALLZ_10
, | DD HALL1_11 < | 5D HALL2_11
) | be HALL1_12 3 | 5C HALL2_12
D7 HALL1_13 x| 57 HALL2_13
D6 HALL1_14 | 56 HALL2_14
85 : HALL1_15 - HALLZ_15
D4 HALL1_16 54 HALL2_16
[ oB ROOM1_1 18 ROOM2_1
9A ROOM1_2 1A ROOM2_2
99 ROOM1 _3 ( 10 ROOM2_3
98 ROOM1 _4 |18 ROOM2_4
03 "ROOM1 B 13 ROOM2_5
- | 92 ROOM1_6 | 12 ROOM2_6
-y ] o ROOM1_7 11 ROOM2_7
> | 90 ROOM1_8 | 10 ROOM2_8
o | 9F ROOM1_9 = | 1F \ ROOM2Z_Q
o | 9E ROOM1_10 3 | 1E ROOM2_10
o | 9D ROOM1_11" 4 | 1D ROOM2_11
~ | 8¢ ROOM1_12 - | 1€ ROOM2_12
97 ROOM1_13 X |17 _ ROOM2_13
o6 ROOM1_14 16 ‘ROOM2_14
95 - ROOMI_15 . 445 ROOM2_15
94 ROOM1_16 14 ROOM2_16
., [cB PLATE_1 4B VOCAL_1
s> [cA PLATE_2 4 4A VOCAL_2
< [ c9 PLATE_3 149 VOCAL_3
3 | cs PLATE_4 (48 VOCAL_4
o & PLATE_5 |43 VOCAL_5
oy 2 PLATE_6 J42 VOCAL_6
= ek
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Cd

8B
8A
89

88
83

W81

ok
8E
8D
aC
87
86
85
84

v

PE

FB
FA
Fo
F8
F3
E2
F1

<F
FE
FD
FC
F7
F6
F5
F4

ML

BB
BA
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PLATE_7

PLATE_8

PLATE_9

PLATE_10
PLATE_11
PLATE_12
PLATE_13
PLATE_14
PLATE_15
PLATE_16

VIRTUAL_1
VIRTUAL 2
VIRTUAL_3
VIRTUAL_4
VIRTUAL 5
VIRTUAL_6
VIRTUAL_7
VIRTUAL_8
VIRTUAL_®
VIRTUAL_10
VIRTUAL_11
VIRTUAL_12
VIRTUAL_13
VIRTUAL_14
VIRTUAL_15

VIRTUAL_16

NONLIN 1
NONLIN 2
NONLIN 3
NONLIN_4
NONLIN 5
NONLIN_6
NONLIN 7
NONLIN &
NONLIN 9
NONLIN_10
NONLIN_ 11
NONLIN 12
NONLIN_13
NONLIN 14
NONLIN 15
NONLIN 16

I

MULTAP_1
MULTAP_2
MULTAP_3

willin
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$. Roon §

GHTES
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VOCAL_7

VOCAL_8

VOCAL_g

VOCAL_10
VOCAL_11
VOCAL_12
VOCAL_13
VOCAL_14
VOCAL_15
VOCAL_16

AMBIEN_1
AMBIEN_2
AMBIEN_3
AMBIEN_4
AMBIEN_5
AMBIEN 8
AMBIEN_7
AMBIEN 8
AMBIEN 9
AMBIEN_10
AMBIEN_11
AMBIEN_12
AMBIEN_13
AMBIEN_14
AMBIEN_15
AMBIEN 16

DELAY 1
DELAY 2
DELAY 3
DELAY 4
DELAY 5
DELAY 6
DELAY_7
DELAY_8.
DELAY 9
DELAY_10
DELAY_11
DELAY 12
DELAY_13
DELAY_14
DELAY 15
DELAY_16

i

CHORUS_1
CHORUS_2
CHORUS_3




Lo DELAYS

MLT. TAPS

CEGEN M.

B8
B3
B2
B1
BO
BF
BE

B7
B6
| B5
@4

EB
EA
EQ
E8
E3
E2
E1
EO
EF
EE
ED
EC
E7
EG
V-ES
E4

[AB

A9
A8
A3
A2
A1
AD
AF
AE
AD
AC
A7
AB
J A5
&A4

MULTAP_4
MULTAP_5
MULTAP_6
MULTAP_7
MULTAP_8
MULTAP_9
MULTAP_10
MULTAP_12
MULTAP_13
MULTAP_14
MULTAP_15
MULTAP_16

FLANGE_1
FLANGE_2
FLANGE_3
FLANGE_4
FLANGE_5
FLANGE_6
FLANGE_7
FLANGE_8
FLANGE_9

FLANGE_10

FLANGE_11
FLANGE_12

FLANGE_13 .

FLANGE_ 14
FLANGE_15
FLANGE_16

CH_REV_1
CH_REV 2
CH_REV_3
CH_REV_4
CH_REV_S
CH_REV_6
CH_REV_7
CH_REV 8
CH_REV_9
CH_REV_10
CH_REV_11
CH_REV_12
CH_REV_13
CH_REV_14
CH_REV_15

CH_REV_16
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PLATE S M. HA L

L.. Room®

38
23
. 7
31

30
3F
3D
3C
37
36
k.
34

6B
6A
69
68
63
62
&1

60
6F
6E
6D
&C

&85

(251

29
28
23
22
21

20
oF
2F
2D
2C
27

4 25
24
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CHORUS_4
CHORUS_5
CHORUS_6
CHORUS_7
CHORUS_8
CHORUS_9
CHORUS_11
CHORUS_12
CHORUS_13
CHORUS_14
CHORUS_15
CHORUS_16

DLY_REV._1
DLY_REV 2
DLY_REV_3
DLY_REV_4
DLY_REV_5
DLY_REV_6
DLY REV_7
DLY_REV_S
DLY_REV_9
DLY_REV_10
DLY_REV_11
DLY_REV_12
DLY_REV_13
DLY_REV 14
DLY_REV_15
DLY_REV_16
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RESON_1
RESON_2
RESON_3
RESON_4
RESON_5
RESON_6
RESON_7
RESON_8
RESON_9
RESON_10
RESON_11
RESON_12
RESON_13
RESON_14
RESON_15
RESON_16




